

**JYOTHY KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA**  
YELACHENAHALLI, KANAKAPURA ROAD, BANGALORE - 560 078

**CIRCULAR**

Ref: JKV/Gen /2025-26

DATE : 25/03/2025

Dear Parents,  
Namaste,  
Hearty congratulations on your ward's selection to Nursery at JKV!

A Warm Welcome to our Jyothy Family where curiosity meets adventure and learning is a joyful journey!

We look forward to a productive partnership with you to ensure that our children can achieve their highest potential. Let's make this a fantastic year filled with learning, laughter & loads of joy!

**Please note the following details for the academic year 2025-26.**

Fee details:

Class	Total for Q1 (Admission Fee+Q1)	Total for Q2 (on or before 15-8-25)	Total for Q3 (on or before 15-11-25)	Total for Q4 (on or before 15-2-26)	Total for Q1 (Admission Fee+Q1)
Nursery	65,000/-	15,000/-	15,000/-	15,000/-	1,10,000/-

**Transaction Charges :**

Net Banking - Flat ₹ 20/- + 18% GST on transaction charges (any Bank)

UPI - Flat ₹ 15/- + 18% GST on transaction charges (Google pay, Phonepe, Paytm etc)

Debit Card - 1% on the transaction amount + 18% GST on transaction charges (Any Bank Debit Card)

Credit Card - 1.25% on the transaction amount + 18% GST on transaction charges (Master, Rupay, Visa, Diners)

Wallet - 1.85% on the transaction amount + 18% GST on transaction charges (Airtel Money, Amazon Pay, Free Charge, MobiKwik, mPesa, Ola Money, Payzapp Reliance Jio Money)

**Use Net banking or UPI to minimize transaction charges.**

**Kindly note if the payment process is not completed within the stipulated dates, the seat will be forfeited.**

1. After successful completion of the payment process, original Birth Certificate, copy of the Aadhaar Card of your ward and copy of your Aadhaar (Father and Mother) should be submitted to the school office.
2. The school office will function between 10.30 AM and 12.30 PM during the vacation except on the 2nd and 4th Saturday as well as government holidays.

The school commences from **Thursday 29<sup>th</sup> May 2025**.

3. For Nursery children - Timings for the first two days i.e., 29th and 30th May is 9:00 to 11:00 AM. Van facility will not be provided on the above mentioned dates. The regular school timings (8:15 AM to 12:30 PM) will be followed from Monday, 2nd June 2025.
4. Those who wish to avail van facility, Kindly contact the school office.  
Van fee must be paid **only on the Edchemistry portal through either of the parents' user name and password** on a quarterly basis and must be remitted on or before the **15th of the first month** of the quarter.
5. School uniform should be purchased from M/s Jyothy Dresses, Pampamahakavi Road, Shankarapuram, Bengaluru- 560 004. Measurement for the uniform should be given from 10th April to 30th April 2025 between 12 PM and 6 PM and the same can be collected from 19th May to 28th May 2025 between 12 PM and 6 PM. It is compulsory to come in school uniform from the day of commencement of the school.  
**Contact number : 8296514796 / 9739007931**
6. Books and shoes should be purchased in the school premises on 9th April 2025 between 9 AM and 3 PM on payment of the specified amount. Book lists will be displayed on the notice board.

**Please adhere to the given schedule for the smooth functioning of purchase of the school materials.**

Sl.#	Class	Amount	
		Books (Approx.)	Shoes (Approx.)
1	Nursery	₹ 3,100/-	₹ 2,500/- (Price varies on the size of the shoes)

**PRINCIPAL**

**JYOTHY KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA**  
**YELACHENAHALLI, KANAKAPURA ROAD, BANGALORE - 560 078**  
**CIRCULAR**

Ref: JKV/GEN/2025-26

DATE : 10/04/2025

Dear Parents,  
Namaste!

We extend our warmest greetings to each member of our Jyothy family!  
"One child, one teacher, one book, one pen can change the world!"  
A child's education is a journey we take together. Thank you for walking this path with us.  
Let's make this year filled with success, joy and unforgettable memories.

Looking forward to an amazing year ahead!

Please note the following details for the academic year 2025-26 :

1. The school will re-open after the summer break for all the classes on Thursday, 29th May 2025.  
Attendance is compulsory on the re-opening day, which is a full working day.
2. The school office will function between 10.30 AM and 12.30 PM during the vacation except on the 2nd and 4th Saturday as well as government holidays.
3. Fee Structure :

Class	Total for Q1	Total for Q2	Total for Q3	Total for Q4	Total Fee per annum
I to V Standard	17,850/-	17,850/-	17,850/-	17,850/-	71,400/-
VI to VIII Standard	18,500/-	18,500/-	18,500/-	18,500/-	74,000/-
IX and X Standard	19,600/-	19,600/-	19,600/-	19,600/-	78,400/-

- Please note that there is a **discount of 5%** for those who pay the full year fee through single payment between 14-04-2025 and 30-04-2025 only.

Details are as follows:

Class	Fee per annum	5% Discount	New Total fee
I to V Standard	71,400/-	3,570/-	67,830/-
VI to VIII Standard	74,000/-	3,700/-	70,300/-
IX and X Standard	78,400/-	3,920/-	74,480/-

**NOTE :**

- (a) School fee must be paid only on the Edchemistry portal through either of the parents' user name and password. No other mode of payment will be entertained. The first quarter fee should be paid on or before 30-04-2025.

(b) Fee has to be paid quarterly as is the practice. It should be paid on or before the 15th of the first month of the quarter. A monthly fine of ` 100 will be levied after the due date till the fee invoice is cleared.

	Months	On or before
I Quarter	May, June, July	30 - 04 - 2025
II Quarter	August, September, October	15 - 08 - 2025
III Quarter	November, December, January	15 - 11 - 2025
IV Quarter	February, March, April	15 - 02 - 2026

4. **For the information of van commuters :**

Van fee must be paid **only on the Edchemistry portal through either of the parents' user name and password** on a quarterly basis and must be remitted on or before the **15th of the first month** of the quarter. The other details will be notified on Edchemistry portal.

5. All students are required to give their measurements for the school uniform. Students entering classes I, III, V, VII and IX should purchase a new set of school uniform as there is a change in the uniform pattern. Measurements for the uniform should be given at M/s Jyothy Dresses, Pampamahakavi Road, Shankarapuram, Bengaluru- 560 004 from 10th April to 30th April 2025 between 12 PM and 6 PM and the same can be collected from 19th May to 28th May 2025 between 12 PM and 6 PM. It is compulsory to come in school uniform from the reopening day of the school.

**Jyothy Dresses contact number : 8296514796/9739007931**

**PRINCIPAL**